0487308
Ŧ
031952
\$40.00
ΤO

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	·
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ie.	s):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Bo WANG		Name: Advanced Minera	Is Corporation
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le attached?	⁹⁹⁾ Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		130 Castilian Drive	
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Santa Barbara	
Other	_	State: CA	Zip: <u>93117</u>
Execution Date: Sept	tember 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/487,305	er with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application B. Patent No.(s):	is:
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application patents involved:	ons and1
Name: Jill A. Jacobson MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2	21612001100	Enclosed	
Street Address:		x Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
755 Page Mill Road		Authorized to be c	harged to credit card
		8. Deposit account number	r:
	State: Zip:	03-	1952
Palo Alto	CA 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	igo if paying by depos it account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	. <u> </u>
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		ormation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy
Jill A. Jacobson - 40 Name of Person Sig		<i>l A. <u>Jacolson</u></i> Fignaturé	September 27, 2004 Date
Total number of pa	ages Including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3	

Attorney Docket No.: 221612001100

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Bo WANG (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 160 Hercules Avenue, Lompoc, California 93436, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED FOAM GLASS PRODUCT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/487,305 and filed on February 20, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Minerals Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 130 Castilian Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93117 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

9/22/0x

Date

Bo WANG

PATENT REEL: 015186 FRAME: 0699

State of California)
	> ss.
County of SANTA BARBARA	_ J
on Sept. 22, 2004 before me, Septembersonally appeared 80 Wang	stephanie <u>Recies</u>
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dog, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>&O Wang</u>	
<i>J</i>	Name(s) or signer(s)
	personally known to me
	to proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	-6Ald6uce
	to be the person(a) whose name(a) (3/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
S. REYES	acknowledged to me that fig/she/they executed
Commission # 1415600	the same in (i) s/h er/their authorized
Notory Public - California	capacity(les), and that by Œis/ her/thei
Santa Barbara County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
My Comm. Explica May 5, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(e
	acted, executed the instrument.
	MUTNIECO my band and official spail
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	XVIII
	Signature of Nettiny Public
	0
	TIONAL ——————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- fraudulent removal and reattache.	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven nent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u> </u>
Canacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	FIIGHT THUMIZPRII OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBERIN OF SIGNER Top of (humb ner
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb ner
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	Flight THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb ner
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	FIIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	FIIGHT THUMBERI OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT 1HUMIÈPRI OF SIGNER Top of (humb ner
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRII OF SIGNER Top of thumb her

PATENT REEL: 015186 FRAME: 0700

© 1999 National Netary Association = 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 = Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 = www.nationalnotary.org